



Browns Confectionery Ltd

42 Chalk Hill, Watford, WD19 4BX

Tel: 01923510418

Product Spec Report

Printed : 09/01/2026 13:11:27

Product Code BISCOTL
Product Description Biscoff and Kunafa Pot - Large
Product Ingredients All of our products are made in a kitchen that handles Cereals containing gluten (Wheat, Oats, Barley, Rye); Soya; Milk; Eggs; Sesame; Tree Nuts; Peanuts; Sulphur Dioxide. This product may therefore contain traces of the above allergens and is not

Product Composition

Biscoff Smooth Spread: Caramelised Biscuits 58% (**WHEAT** Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Candy Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), **SOYA** Flour, Salt, Cinnamon), Rapeseed Oil, Sugar, Emulsifier (Lecithins (**SOYA**)), Acid (Citric Acid), Palm Oil from Sustainable and Certified Plantations White Chocolate Cream: Sugar, Vegetable Oils and Fats (Shea, Sunflower), Whole **MILK** Powder, 10% WHITE CHOCOLATE* (Whole **MILK** Powder, Whey **MILK** Powder, Sugar and Cocoa Butter), Whey **MILK** Powder, Emulsifiers (E-322 **SOYA** Lecithin, E-471) and Natural Flavours. Kunafa : **WHEAT** Flour, Sugar, Sunflower Oil, Water, Salt.

Shelf Life : (Days) 56

Total Pack Weight : 414

Message 1

Message 2

Nutritional Information

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Pack
Energy Kj	1933.0	8002.6
Energy Kcal	218.2	903.3
Protein	4.0	16.6
Carbohydrate	61.5	254.6
Of Which Sugars	33.3	137.9
Fat	12.6	52.2
Of Which Saturates	7.6	31.5
Fibre	0.5	2.1
Sodium	0.0	0.0
Salt	0.5	2.1
NMES	0.0	0.0

Ingredients By Weight

Biscoff Bar Mix

Grams

414

>2%

Y

ALLERGENS

Soya

Cereals containing gluten

Milk

Signed

Date